

Present:- Sri Prashant Chowdhury,
Ld. Addl.Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Durgapur &
In-Charge of Ld. Addl.Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
Spl.(POCSO) Case No. 10 of 2025
(Arising out of Faridpur P.S Case No.11/2025 dt.17/03/2025)
State of West Bengal - Vs - Accused persons: Kartick Manna and ors.

Order No. 07 dt.30/04/2025 :-

Today is fixed for production and hearing of the bail petition.
Accused/**Kartick Manna** is **virtually** produced from the correctional home and he is remanded to J/C till the next date (i.e on **14/05/2025**)
Defacto complainant is present in court in receipt of notice.
Ld.defence counsel and Ld.P.P-I/C are present on call.
Subsequently, Ld.defence counsel files a petition for adjournment on the ground stated therein.
Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Issue notice upon the defacto complainant as per the provision of Law.

P.O has retired. I/C of P.O is busy.

Fix **05/05/2025** for hearing of the bail petition.

Call for C.D.

Fix **14/05/2025** for production and I.O's report.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur./-I/C.
(J.O.Code No.WB01487)

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur-I/C.
(J.O.Code No.WB01487)

Memo. No. _____/dt. 30/04/2025

Copy forwarded to :- O/C. Faridpur P.S for information and n/a.