

**In the Special Court (under the POCSO Act)-cum-1st Court of Additional Sessions
Judge, Durgapur**

Present: Mohd Aqil Saifi
Judge Special (POCSO) Act cum
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur
Special Case (POCSO) No.10 of 2025
(CIS No.10 of 2025)

Order No.21
02.12.2025

Accused Kartick Mannaa on CB is present by filing hazira.

The Ld. Special PP as well as the Ld. Advocate for the accused is present.

At this stage, one time petition along with duly executed vokalatnama is filed on behalf of the defacto complainant/VG.

Today the matter was fixed for appearance of the accused and taking proper steps on behalf of the defacto complainant against the non charge sheeting of rest of the accused persons namely, Labani Manna, Srabanti Manna, Chaya Manna and Mira Manna.

The Ld. Advocate for the defacto complainant/VG seeks time to file proper application in connection with non charge sheeting of rest of the accused persons namely, Labani Manna, Srabanti Manna, Chaya Manna and Mira Manna.

Heard and allowed.

Fix 11.12.2025 for appearance of the accused and filing proper application on behalf of the defacto complainant against the non charge sheeting of rest of the accused persons.

Dict & Corrtd by me.

Sd/-

Special Court (under the POCSO Act) -cum
Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Durgapur, Paschim Bardhaman.
J.O Code-WB01310

Sd/-

Special Court (under the POCSO Act) -cum
Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Durgapur, Paschim Bardhaman.
J.O Code-WB01310